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ACME ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
PHONE: 253-3158 852 East Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C. VGA 1R6 Rio: B4-0402C

Dalo. APR 2 19B4

r UMEX INC. 
1935 LESLIE ST 
DON HILLS ONTARIO 
M3B 2M3

j

TERMS:
NET TWO WEEKS

t'A PER MONTH CHARGED ON
OVERDUE ACCOUNTS.

NUMDER ASSAY PRICE AMOUNT

391
391

O

ICP ANALYSIS 3 
GEOCHEM AU BY FA+AA

FLOPPY DISK
SUBTOTAL

6.00
3.50

6.00

2346.00
2150.50

4496.50
12.00

4508.50

JUL161984
K.M.

P.M.

FAY LAST AMOUNT



ACME ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD. B32 fi,HASTINGS BTiVANCOUVtR B,C, ViA IRA PHONE 233-3198
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ACME ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
PHONE: 253-3158 852 East Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C. V6A 1RG File-.

F" UMEX INC.
1935 LESLIE ST
DON HILLS
TORONTO 

l M3B 2M3

\

J

Dalo: MAY A 1 9B4

TERMS:
NE? nVO WEEKS

1W PEn MONTH CHAMGEO ON
OVERDUE ACCOUN1S.

ASSAY rntce AMOUNT

11.8 

l

ICP ANALYSIS @
SAMPLE FOR PULVERIZING Q

FLOPPY DISK
SUBTOTAL

6.00
1.25

708.00 
147.50-

i
855.SO 

6.00

861.50

M.CASE f-AY LAST AMOUNT



ACME ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.

i ?
832 E. HASTINGS ST. VANCOUVER fi. fc. V6A 1R6

JC GR

PHONE 253-3199 
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ACME ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
PHONE: 253-3158 852 East Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C. V6A 1R6 PH* 34-0659 (RE)

r 
L

UMEX INCORPORATION 
1935 LESLIE ST 
DON MILLS ONTARIO 
M3B 2B4

j

Dalo; Mft Y 11 1984

TERMS:
NET TWO WEEKS 

, PER MONTH CHARGED ON 
OVERDUE ACCOUNTS.

MUM8CR ASSAY mice AMOUNT

318 GEOCHEM AU BY FIRE ^BSAY v. 5.50

TOTAL *

649.00 

6^9.00

RECEIVED

SEP l 4 1984 

LANDS SECTION

PAY LAST AMOUNT
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fL^\ M inisiryoi Technical Assess
\ZSiJ Rasources Work Credits
Ontario mm

F "'2.7134

5iitt Mmirvo fotcordtr'l R ip*/ 1 of1
1984 10 22 """^ 84 "9r

Vi,

1;|
- '"  ';j

Recorded Holder 
UMEX INC

Township or Area
EVANS LAKE S. HOUGHTON LAKE AREA

Type of survey and number of 
Assessment days credit per claim

Geophysical

Mipnatam*t*r diyi

Section 77 (19) S*t "Mining Cltlrm AiKind" column

Geoch cr"ic*i , , - rttyt

Man days D Airborne D 

Special provision D Ground D

O Credits have been reduced because of partial 
coverage of claims.

O Credits have been reduced because of corrections 
lo work dates and figures of applicant.

Mining Ckims Atsn**tf

17348.50 SPENT ON ASSAYING SAMPLES TAKEN FROM MINING 
CLAIMS: 

PA 390918 
390921 to 24 inclusive ^ 
390928 r- 
390936 644969 to 74 inclusive u 
390973-74 
391003 
391054 to 59 inclusive 
391084 to 87 inclusive 
391096 
391098 to 105 inclusive 
391133 
391182-83 
391217 to 19 inclusive 
391222 to 27 inclusive 
391230 to 32 inclusive 
391252 to 59 inclusive 
391282 to 85 inclusive 
391296 490 Days Credit all owe 
391299 which may be grouped : 
391509 accordance with Sectic 
421550 to 57 inclusive 76(6) of the Mining 
421559 to 62 inclusive Act. 
432750 to 55 inclusive 
611668 to 70 inclusive 
632385 to 87 inclusive 
632392 
644966-67

Special credit! under section 77 (16) for the following mining claims

Vo credits have been allowed for the following mining claims

LJ not lufficitntly covered by the turvty LJ Insufficient technical datt filed

The Mining Recorder may reduce the above credits If necessary in order that the total number of approved assessment days recorded on 
./.each claim does not exceed the maximum allowed as follows: Geophysical   80; Geological   40; Geochemical   40; 1 Section 77 (19)   60:
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/Ttjv Ministry of Technical Assess
TV'1 Natllral ut L. ~ J..

*ources Work Credits
ment 1s "* 

2.7134
6ite Mining Recorder'i Report oi

1984 10 22 Wor 84-99

Recorded Holder 

UMEX INC
Township or Area 

HnilGHTftN 1 AKF

Type of survey and nurnbur of 
Asiessmtnt days credit per claim

Geophysical 

Electromagnetic ————————————————— dayi

Othur fluyt

Section 77 (19) 3*. "Mining Cltimt Aliened" column

Geological ..., , . . , , . d*yi

Man days D Airborne D 

Special provision D Ground D

O Credits have been reduced because of partial 
coverage of claims.

O Credits have been reduced because of corrections 
to work dates and figures of applicant.

Mining Cleim* Auened

S5279.85 SPENT ON ASSAYING SAMPLES TAKEN FROM 
MINING CLAIMS: 

PA 614596 
614603 to 07 Inclusive 
614753 to 55 inclusive 
614757 to 60 Inclusive 
614763 to 66 Inclusive 
614768 
614771 
614775-76 
614779-80 
614782 
614784 to 91 inclusive 
615092 
615097 
615100-01 
615307 to 11 inclusive 
644984-85

352 DAYS CREDIT ALLOWED WHICH MAY BE GROUPED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 76(6) OF THE MINING ACT

Special credits under section 77 (16! for the followfrr; mining claims

No credits have been allowed for the following mining claimi

LJ not tufficiently covered by the survey LJ Insufficient technical data filed

The Mining Recorder may reduce the above credits if necessary In order that the total number of approved assessment days recorded on
Bach claim does not exceed the maximum allowed as follow.r Geophysical — BO; Geological — 40; Geochemical — 40; Section 77(19) — 60:
x i---.- : . . -' - .. •-••-.-•.. -- . . - ' ' -. ' : . ' . 
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Onln'iO

MiniMtyol
NMumt
Mosoince*

O

Report of Work
(Geophysical, Gcologicll, 
Geochcrnicfl and Expenditures)

The Mining Act

; - f fitr l ypi oi f lint.
  If minitx** of mining tt.ilmi lingulid 

tRceirtlt 4|'*M on this loini, Aiixh t litl. 
Note - Only ilnyi tifdili ttiltulitdl m the | 

"iKIHintltlu'fl" trclion nviy I'f rnirird 
In the "Eipend, Onyi Ci." tolumnj.

-' Do not i/io ItitrVd * rt*\ hrlow,
IVP* oi ith*iv*v(t}

Geochemical Analyses Evans Lake a Houghton Lale
UMEX Inc T-133

Addon

1935 Leslie St., Don Mills, Ont. M3B 2M3

Acme Analytical o.r |Me.iv
N*m* ftttd Arfdftn of Author (of Q*o-7*cnntctl report)

F. Felder, c/o UMEX Inc, 1935 Leslie St., Dor
Credit Rrqucstpd per Ench Claim in Columns M tight

SptC'tt pioviiioni

For tint turvty:

Enter 40 dayi. (thii 
Includn lint cuttirtfi)

For etch idditionil lorwy; 
wing Ho lamt grid:

Enln 20 djyi (lot e*chl

Min O. vi

Complete livrTtfTirtffAV^tV** 
^^*l*c^fr)lAMTt^|N[Vf.herii\ ^1

\ T\^}3^*"*^"^

AtrboLv-'cV.diu .

^ RNott: fipeeiit provitions 
cudiii do not tpply 
to Ai'bornt Survryi. (

OtC-pnyilctl

•OtK*r

O*olofllc*t 

O*och*mlc*l

- M^cMoV Mtr 

CtocK*mlc*1

ECEIVE!b N* b 1 V btl*el"m"""'e

dlomtirlc

Exfxmliiuifi (rxcludw t"P*Y5W"jnPkf)9ifN ^pp

Geochemical Analyses

Culm

Culm

MD*Vt p*f

Jd*lm

IfiN
T

r*ri{xm*KJ on CltimU)

Pa 614543, etc...

^AtcuUtion of C *p*ndilur* Oayt C'*di1l Tom
Toi.l C.^fidiiorx Di y. C'* d In

JS 7,348.50 .-J- [isj " ^89

total D*yt Otdhi m* y be tpporUontd at tht clilm holder 'i 
cho le a. Enter numtotf of d*y* credit* fver claim i*l*ci*d 
In columnt *t f loni.

^—— - - ^. —— . -

D*it rtncorUtU Hold* oi Ao*nt (Siynjtwr*)

•/../^ /o j (j*/ \ ; s ,.,,, 9, \ /../l*..-

Irom d lo

iJjl'X.

Mill

r
J Mo. j Vr.

are

.
Tot.) MilM of l,n. Cul

s, Ont., M3B 2M3
fitting Cloimi Traversed l List in numrf (Ml spfnicncc)

Mining CIAirft
ficlili

Pa

'

Numhr'

614543.
614544
614535

-614.536™ 
614537
614393
614394
614395
614396
614397
614398
614399
614533
614534
632384

jJJlMi.. 
390927
391054
391056
614608
614609
614610
614611

Enptnit.

-41L. 
40
40

-UL. 
40

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5

21
21
26 
20

6
6
6
6

\Ct - 3 f@f e2c)
For Office U^f Only

1 ot*l Ojiy* C'. O*t, necofdetf

"-—— l^ly id t*64.
j *j C* Btv*XTi"OMia"ji lucoidtd

Mifttnp Cl*lm
Pfeflv

Pa

4

NumbK '

614612
614613
614614
614615
614616
614617
615297
615298

-J6.152J9.
615300
615301

—

615302
632386
632387

—

- 391104
WlZll

\)
V X^*w^

^j^Vw^
M^
w

7ot*Htlmb4r of ml/rtno 
*i*lr/!! e*v*T*d by l^lt

TT i i

Eiptnd 
Oin C'.

6
5
6
6
6
6
6
6

...6 
_ 6,,e"

6
16
16

7
..JL

39

M-r*, H'Tctl /i/i /tjti
AvbtV **fi^^

n.ln^o^f^y |

Vphlying Rc|xiri nt Work
l hereby emily that l have d prrion.il tind iminv.it knowlcOi}c of tht tacit id forlh In t hi Rt})or| of Wo-k anrvciieO henio, living per t or mf ri ihc wot k 
or wtlnctif ii innw during ontl/or after iit contortion 9ml tltt annexed i c per l n true.

N*m* 11 td ro\ul AUdrtii ol I'mion CtHilymg

Mr. F. Felder, c/o UMEX Inc. 1935 Leslie St.. Don Mi.nsTOnt. J43B 2M3

1302 (H1AI)
y j ̂

C"lll.uO liy (Signilu'l)

•. t -....^..}^ , t . M.,.



^i;'";Wrt3v*sv^

Ministry cil 
Naluml

Report of Work 
(Geophysical. Geological, 
Geochemical ami Expenditures)

O *i. .1- lIht Mining ACT

Irw.iuctlonr, — Plfaia lypf of (xlrit. y 
*- M nufti(M*r of mimnn (fjitmi trjivrfiMr. 

*"c*fdi tptrt on ihn loim. m uch it lm,,',' 
Nou: — Only d.tyi cirrfiii juleui/ncd m tM -

C'."ln 
- Oo not uit iS*ilf d *r

lyi't el Su'v.rlil llovnihipo

Geochemical Analyses , IE vans
Oilm Hoidt'li)

UHEX Inc

*'" ri' li '74 i fi-Afsy
^ake A Houghton Lake
Ampactor'i Lict'rift No" ^ "L, - V T

T- 133 t
Addrtn . . . ' . , . . . . . . .j..

1935 Leslie St., Don Mills, Ont.,.M3B 2M3 *I
liurvty Cvmpeny - Od, ol t urn y jdom b to)

Acme Analyti cal ' o. v i Mo. i w, 1 oty i *w. i Y,,
Total M. in ol Una Cut , K

r .,*-' ,\f-f 
. . ^ '^^

Htmt tna Add'tli ol Airthef (ol Oto-Ttchnltil rtpert) \ ,~-" v|:

F. Felder, c/o UMEX Inc. 1935 Leslie St., Don Mills. Ont. : M3B 2M3 " ^
Credits Requested por Each Claim in Columns tt fight Mining Claims 1 reversed (List in numerical sequence) ; i ^
SptciJl froviliont

For lint ,urv*y:
Enter 40dayi. (Thb 
lnclud*i lint culling)

For each additional wfvty: 
wing the umt or id:

Cmer ?0 dayi (for each)

M*n O. y.

Comrttetf tr^vrie lidf
andriMtr tottllt) here

Airborn* Crtdm

Not,: Sp*citl provhiont 
CTTOiti do not apply 
to Airborne Survtyv

Giophytlea!

• Othw 

Ovoloflkal 

. Oeechtmlcal

Gtophyi'ea! 

* CltttromtDnttle 

- Mtantlomtll' 

- ntdlomtt'lc 

. Othw . 

Otologlril

EltctromtDnttlc 

Migtt*lomf,(r

Olyi ptr
Cltlm

Dlyl pt' 
Cltlm

Otyl pt'

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)
Typt ei WorX Ptrio'mtd ^*C.ctJOIV. TT'/^

Geochemical Analyses
Pa 614789, etc... :

toul 
Tot*) 8iTp*ndliurt* D* y* C*tdlit

JS 5,279.85 |.* |IG| - | 352

Tent Otyt Cradlti m* y bi tpponlontd tt Iht claim holdtr't 

In coiumM tt f Iflht.

f*~ ———— f ^
Dili ^ i H.tordtd MOIOor or Afttnl ISIinalurt)

Mining CHim
Crtln

Pa

ir***"o

Numhtf

614789
614790
614791
614779
614780
614781
614767
615309
615101
615307
615100

tfTFtiClrN W'

) \f . 1 S. v
\ ^u y
4tWt AinitJiV
liiJul*— *^

l

ttptnd, 
Dtyi C'.
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40
40
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29

7
22
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tl^\| t

45SA

'life

"fe. G 14313

v.

^
t**"

For Ollice Use Only
toitiotvt O. 6itt ntcetdtd 'n^o-dtd July { (b, / ??4

^ Dtit Appiov*o ai Hicoiota

Mining CI* i m
p* *d K

.
TbttlXi 
claim, ev 
KJfort ol

Numhfr
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AP

3\t Jfy

1 jeJYtr
fyyy ,

Enptnd, 
DJVI C'l
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x ' '- i ——— n
motr^of mining

V"*x1'- \ - —————— -*4-'-'\ \ i -' - ^

f^^ -^

:
Cc'rtilitation Verifying Hrpotl ol Work

1 hrrtby emily thM 1 h* ve a ptnonal arxt innnfoif knowlnl^f ol llic l*cu vt\ I nnhinthc Rcrxxt ol Work annexed hereto, havinj rwilornvd the work 
or wltntntd lame during and/or all*' In comiilfi^nanrt llrf unnncd rrpori it nut,

N*m* t ruA Poiul Addretl e l IVrton Ccrlilyiofl

Mr. F. Felder, c/o UMEX Inc, 1935 Leslie Street, Don MJJ4*rOnt.^3B-2M3
•x D*uC*Miti*d \ 

•/c/c //*' )9//

Ct'lttiad by (SitrMiuia) .



4JMEX INC. 1935 Leille Street. Don Mini, (Toronto) Cinnd* MSB 2M3 
Cable Addrett UMEXCORP, TORONTO 
Telephone (418) 445-8832 Telex 06-068874

August 29, 1984 

G.4322

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources 
Mining Lands Branch 
Whitney Block, Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1X1

Attention: Mr. F.W. Matthews
m

Re: Geochemical Analyses for Assessment Work 
___on 50 claims in the Evans R Houghton Lake area

Please find enclosed following documents in duplicate for geochemical 
analyses covering 50 ci aims in the Evans and Houghton Lake area.

1. 2 Work Reports;
2. Assay results;
3. Invoices;
4. Related maps.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Yours truly,

/tn 
encl.

F. Felder 
Exploration Manager

RECEIVED

O G 1984 

LANDS SECTION

i:
'm

i•M
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1904 09 14 Your File J 

Our File i 2.7134

Mining Recorder
Ministry of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 309
Sioux Lookout, Ontario
POV 2TO

Dear Sir:

We have received Data for Assaying submitted under 
Section 77(19) of The Mining Act fi.S.O, 1980 for 
Mining Claims PA S14543 et al In the Areas of Evans 
Lake and Houghton Lake.

This material will be examined and assessed and 
a statement of assessment work credits will be 
Issued.

He do not have a copy of the report of work which 
Is normally filed with you prior to the submission 
of this technical data. Please forward a copy 
as soon as possible.

Yours sincerely,

i

i

S. E. Yundt
Director
Land Management Branch

y Block, Room 6643 
Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1M3 
Phone:(416)965-6918

A. Barr:sc

cc: Umex Inc
1935 Leslie Street 
Don Mills, Ontario 
M3B 2H3



1984 09 21 Your Filet 84*99 
Our Filet 2.7168

Mining P.acorder
Ministry of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 309
Sioux Lookout i Ontario
POV 2TO

Dear Sir:

He have received Data for Assaying submitted under 
Section 77(19) of The Mining Act R.S.O. 1980 for 
Mining Claims PA 614/89 It al 1n the Areas of Evans 
Lake and Houghton Lake.

This material will be examined and assessed and 
a statement of assessment work credits will be
Issued.

Yours sincerely,

S.E. Yundt
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1M3
Phone: (416)965-6918

A.6arr:ic

cc: Umex Incorporated 
1935 Leslie Street 
Don Mills, Ontario 
M3B 2H3 
Attn: F. Felder.



October 12, 1984 Our File: 2.7168

Umax Inc
1935 Leslie Street 
Don Hills, Ontario 
H3B 2H3

Dear Sirs:

RE: Data for. Assaying submitted on Mining 
Claims PA 614789 et al in the Areas of 
Evans Lake and Houghton Lake

In order to complete the above-described submission, 
please submit (1n duplicate) a sample location plan 
to which the assay results can be corelated. When 
subrouting this Information, please quote file 2.7168.

For further Information, please contact Susan Hurst 
at (416)965-4888.

Yours sincerely,

S. E. Yundt
Director
Land Management Branch

O-1
''X

RoomWhitney Block, 
Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1W3 
Phone: (416)965-

S. Hurst:mc

cc: Mining Recorder
Sioux Lookout, Ontario



vi*

1S34 10 24 Mie: 2.7134 
Your File: 34.33 j, 34.99

Mining Recorder 
IHnlsry of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 309 
Sioux Lookout f Ontario 

2TO

Dear Sir:

RE: Assaying submitted under Section 77(19) of the 
Mining Act RSO 1980, on Mining Claims PA 390918 
et al 1n the Areas of Evans Like end Houghton 
Lake

The enclosed statement of assesswent work credits for 
assaying expenditures has been approved as of the above 
date.

Please Inform the recorded holder of these Mining claims 
and so Indicate on your records.

Yours very truly*

S. E. Yundt
Director ' -
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, ROOM 6643 
Queen's Par* 
Toronto, Ont^o 
M7A 1H3 
Phone:(416)965-4888

D. K1nv1g:nc

cc: Umcx Inc
1935 Leslie Street 
Don Hills, Ontario 
M3B 2H3

cc: Resident Geologist 
Sioux Lookout, Ontjjrtfo

End.

sit n
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